The groundbreaking multi function measuring system from RION
Compact design, easy and intuitive operation
Wireless connections
Use it anytime anywhere!
RION Portable Multi-function Measuring System
           is combining the newest t
quality, ease of use and economical sense.
which can be configured to up to 16 chann

Please contact us for
further questions.
■ Ordering Information
■ Specifications
Options
＊ Depending on usage conditions
Precautions regarding waterproofing
Before use, verify that the connector cover on the side of the unit is firmly closed.
To maintain the water-resistant rating, the internal packing of the enclosure must
be replaced every two years (at cost).
RIONOTE Main Control Unit SA-A1, RIONOTE 4 channel Amplifier SA-A1B4
Input section
 Number of channels 4, BNC connectors
 Max. input voltage ±13 V
 CCLD 2 mA 24 V (4 mA Factory option)
Amplifier section
 Frequency Range DC to 20 kHz or 0.25 Hz to 20 kHz
 Input range -40 dB to 20 dB, 20-dB steps, 0 dB ref.  Vrms = 1 V
 Residual noise At range full-scale: -85 dB or less (0 dB range, AP level)
 Dynamic range 100 dB or better (0 dB range, fs = 51.2 kHz, 400 line FFT noise level)
 Phase difference  ±1 deg. or less (1 Hz to 20 kHz, same input range)
 between channels
A/D converter section
 A/D converter 24 bit, delta-sigma type, simultaneous sampling
Sampling frequencies 51.2 kHz, 25.6 kHz, 12.8 kHz, 5.12 kHz, 2.56 kHz,1.28 kHz, 512 Hz, 256 Hz
Display 10.1 inch TFT color LCD, 1 280 x 800 pixels, transmissive type
 Touch panel Multi-touch (2 points), projected capacitive type
Input/output section
 USB USB A x 1, mini B x 1
 Earphone jack Yes Stereo mini jack, φ3.5
 SD card slot  Yes (SDHC support, max. 32 GB)
Tacho pulse input
Common
  Number of channels 1, BNC connector
  Input voltage range 0 to 12 V
Tacho
  Measurement rotation 5 000 pulse/s
  speed range
 General purpose
  A/D converter 10 bit successive approximation type
  Sampling frequency Approx. 10 Hz
External trigger Open collector supported, internal pull-up 3.3 V
Power supply  Li-Ion battery (battery life approx. 4 hours, depending on usage conditions), AC adapter
Dimensions, Weight 40 (H) x 275 (W) x 188 (D) mm
   SA-A1: 1 200 g (incl. 280 g battery, SA-A1B4 mounted)
Water-resistant rating Equivalent to IP54
Operating temperature range -10 °C to +50 °C using AC adapter, max. 90 % RH (no condensation)
Supplied accessories Rechargeable Li-Ion battery, SAA1S38 x 1, AC adapter NE-20PA x 1
 Product name Product number
RIONOTE 4 channel FFT Analyzer SA-A1FTB4
RIONOTE 4 channel Octave Analyzer SA-A1RTB4
RIONOTE 4 channel Frequency Analyzer (FFT and Octave) SA-A1FTRTB4
RIONOTE Program for FFT  Analysis SX-A1FT
RIONOTE Program for 1/3 Octave Analysis SX-A1RT
 Product name Product number
Wireless Dock SA-A1WD